| 05-03-19 | 999 | | 28/4/21 | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | | HEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and | OF COMMERCE Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai Please record the attached original documents or copy the | 31 ereof. | | | 2 | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Toshikazu Yomeyama | 2. Name | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached yes no | Name: 1 | Name: Nikon Corporation of Toyko | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other (describe): | 2-3, Mur Chiyoda | Business Address: 2-3, Murunouchi 3-chome Chiyoda-ku Toyko, Japan | | | |
| Execution Date: April 14, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | e execution date of the application is: April 14, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | ttached? |] Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark A. Porter Hancock Meininger & Porter LLP 4370 NE Halsey Street | 6. Total r | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| Portland Oregon 97213 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 40.00 Enclosed Any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to 1541 posit account. | 8. Deposit account number: 500241 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| DO NOT US | SE THIS SPA | ACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Name: Mark A. Porter | ormation is tr | ue and correct and any | / attached copy is | s a true | |
| Registration No. 35,327 | Date: Apri | | | | |
| | | Total number of page | s including cover | sheet: 1 | |

PATENT REEL: 9915 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Toshikazu Yomeyama of Tsurugashima-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan, hereafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

> ELECTRONIC CAMERA AND SOLID-STATE CAMERA ELEMENT THAT PROVIDES A REDUCED PIXEL SET

for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by Assignor(s) as of the respective dates associated with their respective names herein; and

WHEREAS, Nikon Corporation of Tokyo, Japan herein referred to as "Assignee" and whose post office address is 6-3, Nishi-Ohi, 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-8601, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions. relasues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to Assignee. Assignor(s) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Joshikagu Yuneyumen Toshkazu Yogheyama

04/14/1999 DATE

DO PAGE IPSOLON LLP

8907645E02

85:91 6661/11/00